

## **2023 Fee Schedule**International Student Program

Fees are in Australian dollars (AUD). Please note that all fees may be subject to change without notice.

<b>High School</b>	Graduate .	Program (	(HSGP)
--------------------	------------	-----------	--------

May include 1, 2, 3, or 4 terms of Intensive Secondary English Course (ISEC)

#### **Annual Tuition Fee**

Junior High School - Years 7-10 AUD \$ 13600 Senior High School - Years 11-12 AUD \$ 15000

#### Other fees and charges

Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC)

(single cover for 12 months)
As at 1 January 2023 AUD \$ 769

Administration and Compact Compiler For

Administration and Support Service Fee (first year only) AUD \$ 660

Annual Support Service Fee

(Subsequent years only) AUD \$ 340

Accommodation Services Fee AUD \$ 200

Extension Fee AUD \$ 200

Homestay Changeover Fee AUD \$ 200

Late Fee (invoice payments only)

**Homestay Fees (per week)** 

**FEES INCLUDE** 

Single Room AUD \$ 310 Shared Room AUD \$ 250

#### **Primary School Program (PSP)**

#### **Annual Tuition Fee**

Reception - Year 6 AUD \$11400

#### Other fees and charges

Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC)

(single cover for 12 months)

As at 1 January 2023 AUD \$ 769

Administration and Support Service Fee

(first year only) AUD \$ 660

Annual Support Service Fee

(Subsequent years only) AUD \$ 340

Homestay Placement Fee

(for nominated homestays) AUD \$ 200

Extension Fee AUD \$ 200

Homestay Changeover Fee AUD \$ 200

Late Fee AUD \$ 100

(invoice payments only)

## Study Abroad Programs\*

May include 1, 2, 3, or 4 terms of Intensive Secondary English Course (ISEC)

#### **High School Study Abroad Program (HSSAP)**

	<b>Years 7-10</b>	<b>Years 11-12</b>
1 term	AUD \$ 8493	AUD \$ 8843
2 terms	AUD \$15805	AUD \$16505
3 terms	AUD \$23117	AUD \$24167
4 terms	AUD \$30429	AUD \$31829

### **Regional Study Abroad Program (RSAP)**

	<b>Years 7-12</b>
1 term	AUD \$ 7613
2 terms	AUD \$14925
3 terms	AUD \$22237
4 terms	AUD \$29549

## **Primary School Study Abroad Program (PSSAP)**

		Reception	I -	Year 6
1 t	erm	AUD	\$	3923
2 t	erms	AUD	\$	6965
3 t	erms	AUD	\$	10007
4 t	erms	AUD	\$	13049

#### Other fees and charges

Homestay Changeover Fee AUD \$ 200

Late Fee AUD \$ 100

(invoice payments only)

HSGP

\*Please contact education.isp@sa.gov.au for the following fees:

## Fees do NOT include travel expenses to and from Australia or visa costs

AUD \$ 100

FEES INCLUDE	nour	ПЭЭАГ	NOAF	гог	FOORF
Application processing and school placement	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Pre-departure information	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Reception at Adelaide Airport	✓	✓	✓		
Welcome and school tour	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
School enrolment	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Orientation program	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
School textbooks and initial stationery pack	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Student support services in school (including personal counselling)	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Subject and career counselling in school	✓	✓	✓		
Ongoing English language support	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Student reports	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Overseas Student Health Cover (for student visa holders only)	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Homestay accommodation (includes internet usage)	✓	✓	✓		
School transcript where required		✓	✓		
Orientation pack for accompanying parents				✓	✓
24 Hour Emergency Contact	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓

<sup>-</sup> Study Abroad Programs that will span 2 calendar years

<sup>\*</sup>Totals include an approximate OSHC rate due to the varying number of days within the respective study period.



# **2023 Fee Schedule**Additional Information

## **Application Dates**

2023	Commencement Date	Last Day for Application	Last Day for Payment
Term 1	30 January 2023	28 October 2022	
Term 2	1 May 2023	31 January 2023	The deadline for the initial payment will appear on the Letter of Offer.
Term 3	24 July 2023	27 April 2023	"
Term 4	16 October 2023	20 July 2023	

<sup>\*</sup>Alternative commencement dates are available by negotiation.

#### **School Term Dates**

	2023
Term 1	30 January - 14 April
Term 2	1 May - 7 July
Term 3	24 July - 29 September
Term 4	16 October - 15 December

	2024
Term 1	29 January - 12 April
Term 2	29 April - 5 July
Term 3	22 July - 27 September
Term 4	14 October - 13 December

## **Additional School Expenses\***

Stationery	AUD \$150 per year
School and Sports Uniform	AUD \$250 - AUD \$600 (refer to individual school websites)
School Excursions	AUD \$50 - AUD \$100 per year
School Camp (if offered)	AUD \$100 - AUD \$300 per year
Scientific calculator (Years 10-11) Graphics calculator (Years 12)	AUD \$50 AUD \$200
Laptop / external harddrive (some schools only)	Refer to individual school websites for specification details
Special Interest Program Fees	Contact education.isp@sa.gov.au for further details
South Australian Certificate of Education (SACE) student fee for enrolment, assessment and certification*:	
Stage 1 Studies Stage 2 Studies	AUD \$479 (Annual fee, non-refundable)* AUD \$1,054 (Annual fee, non-refundable)*
For students enrolled in Stage 1 and 2 Studies (Year 11 and 12), the relevant fee is determined by the Stage of most subjects being studied.  * fee may apply for some subjects taken in Year 10 (High School Graduate Program students only)	*Current as at July 2022. Fees subject to change.

## Cost of Living\*

Mobile Phone	AUD 620 AUD 660 per month
MODILE PHOTE	AUD \$30 - AUD \$60 per month
Personal expenses (including clothing, travel, entertainment)	AUD \$300 - AUD \$400 per month
Local transport to and from school (student concession)	AUD \$15 per week
Additional expenses incurred in the homestay accommodation (including phone usage and personal items)	
	AUD \$30 - AUD \$100 per month
Homestay Holding Fee (if absent from the homestay accommodation on holidays)	Contact education.isp@sa.gov.au for further details

<sup>\*</sup>Parents should budget for additional school and cost of living expenses which may include but are not limited to the items listed. All prices are in Australian dollars (AUD), are approximate and may incur GST.

## For further information, please contact:

International Education Services GPO Box 1152 Adelaide SA 5001 Ph: +61 8 8226 3402 Fax: +61 8 8226 3655

education.isp@sa.gov.au www.internationalstudents.sa.edu.au

